

STATE OF OKLAHOMA					
SW0708 Sign Installation, Maintenance & Repair					
EXHIBIT 2 Price					
Vendor Name:	Action Safety Supply Co., LLC				
ITEM ID #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated		OKC METRO AREA (OKLAHOMA & CANADIAN COUNTIES)	
		Quantity	UOM	CANADIAN	OKLAHOMA
1000009270	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs	40,000	SF	\$29.42	\$29.27
1000009271	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground-Mounted)	40,000	SF	\$28.56	\$28.29
1000009272	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$29.35	\$30.46
1000009273	Square Tube Post (all sizes up to 2 1/2")	30,000	LF	\$20.44	\$20.74
1000009274	Pipe Post (2 1/2" TO 3 1/2" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$28.25	\$31.19
1000009275	Pipe Post (4" TO 5" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$37.34	\$37.68
1000009259	W-Beam Post (W4x13 to W6x25)	4,000	LF	\$103.33	\$94.46
1000009276	W-Beam Post (W8x31 to W10x49)	150	LF	\$155.86	\$165.35
1000009277	Concrete Footings	75	CY	\$708.50	\$763.00
1000009278	Removal of Sign on Overhead Sign Structure (If not replaced)	2,000	SF	\$3.27	\$1.64
1000009279	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$11.71	\$8.24
1000009280	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$32.58	\$8.24
1000009260	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground-Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$17.96	\$17.99
1000009261	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$20.84	\$22.56
1000009262	Repair existing Sheet Metal Sign and/or Posts	500	EA	\$294.30	\$272.50
1000009263	Repair existing Extruded Panel Sign and/or Posts	200	EA	\$951.84	\$654.00
1000009264	Emergency Response, per event	200	EA	\$327.00	\$370.60
1000009265	Dismantle and haul off damaged Truss Sign Structure	1	EA	\$8,397.76	\$10,028.00

ITEM ID #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated		OKC METRO AREA (OKLAHOMA & CANADIAN COUNTIES)	
		Quantity	UOM	CANADIAN	OKLAHOMA
1000009266	Dismantle and haul off damaged Cantilever Sign Structure	1	EA	\$3,853.29	\$3,161.00
New #	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$19.62	\$28.45
1000032264	Installation of ODOT Provided LED Sign (Ground Mounted)	100	EA	\$968.83	\$983.18
1000032265	Repair existing LED Sign and/or Posts	100	EA	\$3,297.72	\$3,215.50
1000032266	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers beacons (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$4,058.62	\$4,058.62
1000032267	Installation of ODOT Provided solar Panel and/or batteries (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$2,817.65	\$2,817.65
1000032268	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers (beacons) (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$2,290.09	\$2,290.09
1000032270	Installation of ODOT Provided cabinets (ground mounted sign)	5	EA	\$1,936.39	\$1,936.39
1000032271	Installation of ODOT Provided cabinets (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$2,052.69	\$2,052.69
1000032269	Installation of ODOT Provided solar Panel and/or batteries (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$2,817.65	\$2,817.65
1000032272	Dismantle and haul off damaged Type C Monotube Cantilever Sign Structure (includes emergency response and traffic control)	1	EA	\$3,321.80	\$3,321.80
1000032273	Furnish and Install new Type B Monotube Overhead Sign Structure. Price to include Sign mounting brackets, U bolts and miscellaneous items shown on Attachment A.	100	LF	\$1,653.51	\$1,653.51
1000032274	Replace Damaged Type B Monotube Overhead Sign Structure parts.	100	LF	\$941.91	\$941.91
New #	Dismantle and haul off damaged Type B Monotube Overhead Sign Structure	1	EA	\$188.56	\$188.56
1000032275	Furnish and Install new Type C Monotube Cantilever Overhead Sign Structure. Price to include Sign mounting brackets, U bolts and miscellaneous items shown on Attachment A.	1	EA	\$74,715.26	\$74,715.26
1000032276	Drilled shafts 60" diameter. Shall include all costs of concrete and reinforcing in Drilled shafts.	36	LF	\$992.84	\$992.84

ITEM ID #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated		OKC METRO AREA (OKLAHOMA & CANADIAN COUNTIES)	
		Quantity	UOM	CANADIAN	OKLAHOMA
1000032277	Drilled shafts 60" diameter. Shall include all costs of concrete and reinforcing in Drilled shafts. Shall also include all costs of concrete and reinforcing in the barrier cap.	39.5	LF	\$1,378.85	\$1,378.85
1000032278	Furnish and Install new concrete longitudinal barrier in accordance with Roadway Standard CLB-1, see Attachment B, except for as shown on Attachment A. See pay itmes below:				
New #	1. Design 1 per CLB-1	175.0	LF	\$344.71	\$344.71
	2. Design 1-A per CLB-1, see pay items below				
New #	2.1 Concrete for Design 1-A	55.0	CY	\$490.50	\$490.50
New #	2.2 Reinforcement Steel for Design 1-A	6,269.0	LBS	\$3.27	\$3.27
1000009269	Vertical Clearance Sign	40	SF	\$613.45	\$613.45
New #	Hourly Labor Rate for Repairs not listed above	100	HR	\$88.00	\$88.00
New #	For Items not Listed above, Complete Rows below:				
	Per RFP Section C.3.4 Emergency Reponse & C10.3 Traffic Control is to be included in Prices listed above.				

STATE OF OKLAHOMA											
SW0708 Sign Installation, Maintenance & Repair											
	EXHIBIT 2 Price										
Vendor Name:	Action Safety Supply Co., LLC										
ITEM ID #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated	UOM	ODOT DIVISION ONE (1) COUNTIES							
		Quantity		ADAIR	CHEROKEE	HASKELL	MCINTOSH	MUSKOGEE	OKMULGEE	SEQUOYAH	WAGONER
1000009270	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs	40,000	SF	\$30.56	\$30.57	\$29.71	\$29.71	\$29.71	\$29.71	\$30.49	\$30.08
1000009271	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground-Mounted)	40,000	SF	\$38.93	\$38.93	\$38.93	\$38.93	\$38.93	\$38.93	\$38.93	\$38.93
1000009272	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$44.25	\$44.25	\$44.25	\$44.25	\$44.25	\$44.25	\$44.25	\$44.25
1000009273	Square Tube Post (all sizes up to 2 1/2")	30,000	LF	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35
1000009274	Pipe Post (2 1/2" TO 3 1/2" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82
1000009275	Pipe Post (4" TO 5" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40
1000009259	W-Beam Post (W4x13 to W6x25)	4,000	LF	\$130.80	\$130.80	\$120.73	\$120.73	\$120.73	\$120.73	\$120.73	\$115.69
1000009276	W-Beam Post (W8x31 to W10x49)	150	LF	\$228.93	\$228.93	\$211.32	\$211.32	\$211.32	\$211.32	\$211.32	\$202.52
1000009277	Concrete Footings	75	CY	\$1,031.58	\$1,031.58	\$952.22	\$952.22	\$952.22	\$952.22	\$952.22	\$912.55
1000009278	Removal of Sign on Overhead Sign Structure (If not replaced)	2,000	SF	\$2.26	\$2.26	\$2.08	\$2.08	\$2.08	\$2.08	\$2.08	\$2.00
1000009279	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$15.53	\$16.32	\$15.53	\$15.53	\$15.05	\$15.53	\$16.11	\$16.32
1000009280	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$10.71	\$10.71	\$9.89	\$9.89	\$9.89	\$9.89	\$9.89	\$9.47
1000009260	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground-Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$23.39	\$23.39	\$21.58	\$21.58	\$21.58	\$21.58	\$21.58	\$20.68
1000009261	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$29.47	\$29.47	\$27.21	\$27.21	\$27.21	\$27.21	\$27.21	\$26.07
1000009262	Repair existing Sheet Metal Sign and/or Posts	500	EA	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$306.00	\$300.90	\$300.90	\$367.20	\$367.20
1000009263	Repair existing Extruded Panel Sign and/or Posts	200	EA	\$941.07	\$941.07	\$941.07	\$941.07	\$941.07	\$941.07	\$941.07	\$941.07
1000009264	Emergency Response, per event	200	EA	\$453.44	\$453.44	\$418.56	\$418.56	\$418.56	\$418.56	\$418.56	\$401.12
1000009265	Dismantle and haul off damaged Truss Sign Structure	1	EA	\$12,696.32	\$12,696.32	\$11,719.68	\$11,719.68	\$11,719.68	\$11,719.68	\$11,719.68	\$11,231.36
1000009266	Dismantle and haul off damaged Cantilever Sign Structure	1	EA	\$3,967.60	\$3,967.60	\$3,662.40	\$3,662.40	\$3,662.40	\$3,662.40	\$3,662.40	\$3,509.80
New #	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$35.89	\$35.89	\$33.12	\$33.12	\$33.12	\$33.12	\$33.12	\$31.74
1000032264	Installation of ODOT Provided LED Sign (Ground Mounted)	100	EA	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,155.00	\$1,254.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75
1000032265	Repair existing LED Sign and/or Posts	100	EA	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40
1000032266	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers beacons (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$5,381.72	\$5,381.72	\$4,967.75	\$4,967.75	\$4,967.75	\$4,967.75	\$4,967.75	\$4,760.76

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

STATE OF OKLAHOMA														
SW0708 Sign Installation, Maintenance & Repair														
	EXHIBIT 2 Price													
Vendor Name:	Action Safety Supply Co., LLC													
ITEM ID #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated	ODOT DIVISION THREE (3) COUNTIES											
		Quantity	UOM	CLEVELAND	COAL	GARVIN	HUGHES	JOHNSTON	LINCOLN	MCCLAIN	OKFUSKEE	PONTOTOC	POTTAWATOMIE	SEMINOLE
1000009270	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs	40,000	SF	\$29.42	\$30.60	\$29.42	\$29.42	\$30.60	\$29.27	\$29.17	\$29.71	\$30.60	\$29.24	\$29.42
1000009271	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground-Mounted)	40,000	SF	\$35.24	\$35.24	\$35.24	\$35.24	\$35.24	\$35.24	\$35.24	\$35.24	\$35.24	\$35.24	\$35.24
1000009272	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$40.06	\$40.06	\$40.06	\$40.06	\$40.06	\$40.06	\$40.06	\$40.06	\$40.06	\$40.06	\$40.06
1000009273	Square Tube Post (all sizes up to 2 1/2")	30,000	LF	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35
1000009274	Pipe Post (2 1/2" TO 3 1/2" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82
1000009275	Pipe Post (4" TO 5" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40
1000009259	W-Beam Post (W4x13 to W6x25)	4,000	LF	\$105.62	\$110.67	\$110.67	\$120.73	\$120.73	\$110.67	\$110.67	\$110.67	\$120.73	\$110.67	\$120.73
1000009276	W-Beam Post (W8x31 to W10x49)	150	LF	\$184.89	\$193.72	\$193.72	\$211.32	\$211.32	\$193.72	\$193.72	\$193.72	\$211.32	\$193.72	\$211.32
1000009277	Concrete Footings	75	CY	\$833.20	\$872.87	\$912.55	\$952.22	\$952.22	\$872.87	\$872.87	\$872.87	\$952.22	\$872.87	\$952.22
1000009278	Removal of Sign on Overhead Sign Structure (If not replaced)	2,000	SF	\$1.82	\$1.91	\$2.00	\$2.08	\$2.08	\$1.91	\$1.91	\$1.91	\$2.08	\$1.91	\$2.08
1000009279	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$15.53	\$16.32	\$15.53	\$15.53	\$15.05	\$15.53	\$16.11	\$16.32	\$16.32	\$16.32	\$16.32
1000009280	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$8.65	\$9.06	\$9.47	\$9.89	\$9.89	\$9.06	\$9.06	\$9.06	\$9.89	\$9.06	\$9.89
1000009260	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$18.89	\$19.79	\$20.68	\$21.58	\$21.58	\$19.79	\$19.79	\$19.79	\$21.58	\$19.79	\$21.58
1000009261	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$23.81	\$24.94	\$26.07	\$27.21	\$27.21	\$24.94	\$24.94	\$24.94	\$27.21	\$24.94	\$27.21
1000009262	Repair existing Sheet Metal Sign and/or Posts	500	EA	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$306.00	\$300.90	\$300.90	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20
1000009263	Repair existing Extruded Panel Sign and/or Posts	200	EA	\$827.31	\$827.31	\$827.31	\$827.31	\$827.31	\$827.31	\$827.31	\$827.31	\$827.31	\$827.31	\$827.31
1000009264	Emergency Response, per event	200	EA	\$366.24	\$383.68	\$401.12	\$418.56	\$418.56	\$383.68	\$383.68	\$383.68	\$418.56	\$383.68	\$418.56
1000009265	Dismantle and haul off damaged Truss Sign Structure	1	EA	\$12,085.92	\$12,574.24	\$13,062.56	\$13,550.88	\$13,550.88	\$12,574.24	\$12,574.24	\$12,574.24	\$13,550.88	\$12,574.24	\$13,550.88
1000009266	Dismantle and haul off damaged Cantilever Sign Structure	1	EA	\$4,349.10	\$4,501.70	\$4,654.30	\$4,806.90	\$4,806.90	\$4,501.70	\$4,501.70	\$4,501.70	\$4,806.90	\$4,501.70	\$4,806.90
New #	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$28.98	\$30.37	\$31.74	\$33.12	\$33.12	\$30.37	\$30.37	\$30.37	\$33.12	\$30.37	\$33.12
1000032264	Installation of ODOT Provided LED Sign (Ground Mounted)	100	EA	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,155.00	\$1,254.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75
1000032265	Repair existing LED Sign and/or Posts	100	EA	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40
1000032266	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers beacons (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$4,346.78	\$4,553.77	\$4,760.76	\$4,967.75	\$4,967.75	\$4,553.77	\$4,553.77	\$4,553.77	\$4,967.75	\$4,553.77	\$4,967.75
1000032267	Installation of ODOT Provided solar Panel and/or batteries (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$3,106.46	\$3,254.39	\$3,402.32	\$3,550.24	\$3,550.24	\$3,254.39	\$3,254.39	\$3,254.39	\$3,550.24	\$3,254.39	\$3,550.24
1000032268	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers (beacons) (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$2,645.05	\$2,771.01	\$2,896.96	\$3,022.92	\$3,022.92	\$2,771.01	\$2,771.01	\$2,771.01	\$3,022.92	\$2,771.01	\$3,022.92
1000032270	Installation of ODOT Provided cabinets (ground mounted sign)	5	EA	\$2,338.19	\$2,449.52	\$2,560.88	\$2,672.21	\$2,672.21	\$2,449.52	\$2,449.52	\$2,449.52	\$2,672.21	\$2,449.52	\$2,672.21
1000032271	Installation of ODOT Provided cabinets (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$2,521.72	\$2,641.81	\$2,761.89	\$2,881.98	\$2,881.98	\$2,641.81	\$2,641.81	\$2,641.81	\$2,881.98	\$2,641.81	\$2,881.98
1000032269	Installation of ODOT Provided solar Panel and/or batteries (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$3,313.55	\$3,471.35	\$3,629.14	\$3,786.92	\$3,786.92	\$3,471.35	\$3,471.35	\$3,471.35	\$3,786.92	\$3,471.35	\$3,786.92
1000032272	Dismantle and haul off damaged type C Monotube Cantilever Sign Structure (including existing emergency and traffic control)	1	EA	\$3,292.57	\$3,449.35	\$3,606.14	\$3,762.94	\$3,762.94	\$3,449.35	\$3,449.35	\$3,449.35	\$3,762.94	\$3,449.35	\$3,762.94

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

STATE OF OKLAHOMA														
SW0708 Sign Installation, Maintenance & Repair														
	EXHIBIT 2 Price													
Vendor Name:	Action Safety Supply Co., LLC													
ITEM ID #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated		ODOT DIVISION FIVE (5) COUNTIES										
		Quantity	UOM	BECKHAM	BLAINE	CUSTER	DEWEY	GREER	HARMON	JACKSON	KIOWA	ROGER MILLS	TILLMAN	WASHITA
1000009270	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs	40,000	SF	\$30.02	\$29.51	\$29.42	\$29.42	\$29.51	\$30.02	\$30.02	\$29.42	\$29.71	\$30.02	\$29.42
1000009271	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground-Mounted)	40,000	SF	\$36.88	\$36.88	\$36.88	\$36.88	\$36.88	\$36.88	\$36.88	\$36.88	\$36.88	\$36.88	\$36.88
1000009272	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$41.71	\$41.71	\$41.71	\$41.71	\$41.71	\$41.71	\$41.71	\$41.71	\$41.71	\$41.71	\$41.71
1000009273	Square Tube Post (all sizes up to 2 1/2")	30,000	LF	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35
1000009274	Pipe Post (2 1/2" TO 3 1/2" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82
1000009275	Pipe Post (4" TO 5" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40
1000009259	W-Beam Post (W4x13 to W6x25)	4,000	LF	\$125.73	\$115.69	\$110.67	\$115.69	\$120.73	\$130.80	\$125.73	\$130.80	\$120.73	\$120.73	\$115.69
1000009276	W-Beam Post (W8x31 to W10x49)	150	LF	\$220.14	\$202.52	\$193.72	\$202.52	\$211.32	\$228.93	\$220.14	\$228.93	\$211.32	\$211.32	\$202.52
1000009277	Concrete Footings	75	CY	\$991.90	\$912.55	\$872.87	\$912.55	\$952.22	\$1,031.58	\$991.90	\$1,031.58	\$952.22	\$952.22	\$912.55
1000009278	Removal of Sign on Overhead Sign Structure (If not replaced)	2,000	SF	\$2.17	\$2.00	\$1.91	\$2.00	\$2.08	\$2.26	\$2.17	\$2.26	\$2.08	\$2.08	\$2.00
1000009279	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$15.53	\$16.32	\$15.53	\$15.53	\$15.05	\$15.53	\$16.11	\$16.32	\$16.32	\$16.32	\$16.32
1000009280	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$10.30	\$9.47	\$9.06	\$9.47	\$9.89	\$10.71	\$10.30	\$10.71	\$9.89	\$9.89	\$9.47
1000009260	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$22.48	\$20.68	\$19.79	\$20.68	\$21.58	\$23.39	\$22.48	\$23.39	\$21.58	\$21.58	\$20.68
1000009261	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$28.34	\$26.07	\$24.94	\$26.07	\$27.21	\$29.47	\$28.34	\$29.47	\$27.21	\$27.21	\$26.07
1000009262	Repair existing Sheet Metal Sign and/or Posts	500	EA	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$306.00	\$300.90	\$300.90	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20
1000009263	Repair existing Extruded Panel Sign and/or Posts	200	EA	\$861.79	\$861.79	\$861.79	\$861.79	\$861.79	\$861.79	\$861.79	\$861.79	\$861.79	\$861.79	\$861.79
1000009264	Emergency Response, per event	200	EA	\$436.00	\$401.12	\$383.68	\$401.12	\$418.56	\$453.44	\$436.00	\$453.44	\$418.56	\$418.56	\$401.12
1000009265	Dismantle and haul off damaged Truss Sign Structure	1	EA	\$14,039.20	\$13,062.56	\$12,574.24	\$13,062.56	\$13,550.88	\$14,527.52	\$14,039.20	\$14,527.52	\$13,550.88	\$13,550.88	\$13,062.56
1000009266	Dismantle and haul off damaged Cantilever Sign Structure	1	EA	\$4,959.50	\$4,654.30	\$4,501.70	\$4,654.30	\$4,806.90	\$5,112.10	\$4,959.50	\$5,112.10	\$4,806.90	\$4,806.90	\$4,654.30
New #	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$34.51	\$31.74	\$30.37	\$31.74	\$33.12	\$35.89	\$34.51	\$35.89	\$33.12	\$33.12	\$31.74
1000032264	Installation of ODOT Provided LED Sign (Ground Mounted)	100	EA	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,155.00	\$1,254.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75
1000032265	Repair existing LED Sign and/or Posts	100	EA	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40
1000032266	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers beacons (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$5,174.74	\$4,760.76	\$4,553.77	\$4,760.76	\$4,967.75	\$5,381.72	\$5,174.74	\$5,381.72	\$4,967.75	\$4,967.75	\$4,760.76
1000032267	Installation of ODOT Provided solar Panel and/or batteries (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$3,698.16	\$3,402.32	\$3,254.39	\$3,402.32	\$3,550.24	\$3,846.10	\$3,698.16	\$3,846.10	\$3,550.24	\$3,550.24	\$3,402.32
1000032268	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers (beacons) (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$3,148.87	\$2,896.96	\$2,771.01	\$2,896.96	\$3,022.92	\$3,274.83	\$3,148.87	\$3,274.83	\$3,022.92	\$3,022.92	\$2,896.96
1000032270	Installation of ODOT Provided cabinets (ground mounted sign)	5	EA	\$2,783.56	\$2,560.88	\$2,449.52	\$2,560.88	\$2,672.21	\$2,894.90	\$2,783.56	\$2,894.90	\$2,672.21	\$2,672.21	\$2,560.88
1000032271	Installation of ODOT Provided cabinets (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$3,002.06	\$2,761.89	\$2,641.81	\$2,761.89	\$2,881.98	\$3,122.13	\$3,002.06	\$3,122.13	\$2,881.98	\$2,881.98	\$2,761.89
1000032269	Installation of ODOT Provided solar Panel and/or batteries (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$3,944.71	\$3,629.14	\$3,471.35	\$3,629.14	\$3,786.92	\$4,102.50	\$3,944.71	\$4,102.50	\$3,786.92	\$3,786.92	\$3,629.14

[illegible]

STATE OF OKLAHOMA												
SW0708 Sign Installation, Maintenance & Repair												
	EXHIBIT 2 Price											
Vendor Name:	Action Safety Supply CO., LLC											
ITEM ID #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated			ODOT DIVISION SIX (6) COUNTIES							
		Quantity	UOM	ALFALFA	BEAVER	CIMARRON	ELLIS	HARPER	MAJOR	TEXAS	WOODS	WOODWARD
1000009270	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs	40,000	SF	\$29.42	\$32.59	\$33.25	\$29.42	\$29.89	\$29.42	\$31.42	\$29.42	\$29.42
1000009271	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground-Mounted)	40,000	SF	\$46.99	\$46.99	\$46.99	\$46.99	\$46.99	\$46.99	\$46.99	\$46.99	\$46.99
1000009272	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$53.40	\$53.40	\$53.40	\$53.40	\$53.40	\$53.40	\$53.40	\$53.40	\$53.40
1000009273	Square Tube Post (all sizes up to 2 1/2")	30,000	LF	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35
1000009274	Pipe Post (2 1/2" TO 3 1/2" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82
1000009275	Pipe Post (4" TO 5" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40
1000009259	W-Beam Post (W4x13 to W6x25)	4,000	LF	\$140.82	\$145.86	\$160.95	\$140.82	\$140.82	\$140.82	\$140.82	\$140.82	\$135.81
1000009276	W-Beam Post (W8x31 to W10x49)	150	LF	\$246.54	\$255.36	\$281.77	\$246.54	\$246.54	\$246.54	\$246.54	\$246.54	\$237.73
1000009277	Concrete Footings	75	CY	\$1,110.93	\$1,150.60	\$1,269.63	\$1,110.93	\$1,110.93	\$1,110.93	\$1,110.93	\$1,110.93	\$1,071.25
1000009278	Removal of Sign on Overhead Sign Structure (If not replaced)	2,000	SF	\$2.43	\$2.51	\$2.78	\$2.43	\$2.43	\$2.43	\$2.43	\$2.43	\$2.34
1000009279	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$15.53	\$16.32	\$15.53	\$15.53	\$15.05	\$15.53	\$16.11	\$16.32	\$16.32
1000009280	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$11.53	\$11.94	\$13.19	\$11.53	\$11.53	\$11.53	\$11.53	\$11.53	\$11.12
1000009260	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$25.18	\$26.08	\$28.78	\$25.18	\$25.18	\$25.18	\$25.18	\$25.18	\$24.28
1000009261	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$31.74	\$32.87	\$36.28	\$31.74	\$31.74	\$31.74	\$31.74	\$31.74	\$30.61
1000009262	Repair existing Sheet Metal Sign and/or Posts	500	EA	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$306.00	\$300.90	\$300.90	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20
1000009263	Repair existing Extruded Panel Sign and/or Posts	200	EA	\$1,103.08	\$1,103.08	\$1,103.08	\$1,103.08	\$1,103.08	\$1,103.08	\$1,103.08	\$1,103.08	\$1,103.08
1000009264	Emergency Response, per event	200	EA	\$488.32	\$505.76	\$558.08	\$488.32	\$488.32	\$488.32	\$488.32	\$488.32	\$470.88
1000009265	Dismantle and haul off damaged Truss Sign Structure	1	EA	\$16,419.76	\$16,908.08	\$18,373.04	\$16,419.76	\$16,419.76	\$16,419.76	\$16,419.76	\$16,419.76	\$15,931.44
1000009266	Dismantle and haul off damaged Cantilever Sign Structure	1	EA	\$6,561.80	\$6,714.40	\$7,172.20	\$6,561.80	\$6,561.80	\$6,561.80	\$6,561.80	\$6,561.80	\$6,409.20
New #	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$38.65	\$40.03	\$44.16	\$38.65	\$38.65	\$38.65	\$38.65	\$38.65	\$37.28
1000032264	Installation of ODOT Provided LED Sign (Ground Mounted)	100	EA	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,155.00	\$1,254.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75
1000032265	Repair existing LED Sign and/or Posts	100	EA	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40
1000032266	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers beacons (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$5,795.70	\$6,002.69	\$6,623.66	\$5,795.70	\$5,795.70	\$5,795.70	\$5,795.70	\$5,795.70	\$5,588.71
1000032267	Installation of ODOT Provided solar Panel and/or batteries (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$4,141.95	\$4,289.87	\$4,733.65	\$4,141.95	\$4,141.95	\$4,141.95	\$4,141.95	\$4,141.95	\$3,994.02

STATE OF OKLAHOMA												
SW0708 Sign Installation, Maintenance & Repair												
	EXHIBIT 2 Price											
Vendor Name:	Action Safety Supply Co., LLC											
ITEM ID #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated		ODOT DIVISION SEVEN (7) COUNTIES								
		Quantity	UOM	CADDO	CARTER	COMANCHE	COTTON	GRADY	JEFFERSON	LOVE	MURRAY	STEPHENS
1000009270	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs	40,000	SF	\$29.42	\$29.42	\$29.42	\$29.42	\$29.42	\$29.42	\$29.42	\$29.42	\$29.42
1000009271	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground-Mounted)	40,000	SF	\$41.12	\$41.12	\$41.12	\$41.12	\$41.12	\$41.12	\$41.12	\$41.12	\$41.12
1000009272	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$46.72	\$46.72	\$46.72	\$46.72	\$46.72	\$46.72	\$46.72	\$46.72	\$46.72
1000009273	Square Tube Post (all sizes up to 2 1/2")	30,000	LF	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35
1000009274	Pipe Post (2 1/2" TO 3 1/2" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82
1000009275	Pipe Post (4" TO 5" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40
1000009259	W-Beam Post (W4x13 to W6x25)	4,000	LF	\$115.69	\$130.77	\$130.77	\$130.77	\$125.77	\$130.77	\$135.81	\$140.82	\$125.77
1000009276	W-Beam Post (W8x31 to W10x49)	150	LF	\$202.52	\$228.93	\$228.93	\$228.93	\$220.14	\$228.93	\$237.73	\$246.54	\$220.14
1000009277	Concrete Footings	75	CY	\$912.55	\$1,031.58	\$1,031.58	\$1,031.58	\$991.90	\$1,031.58	\$1,071.25	\$1,110.93	\$991.90
1000009278	Removal of Sign on Overhead Sign Structure (If not replaced)	2,000	SF	\$1.99	\$2.26	\$2.26	\$2.26	\$2.16	\$2.26	\$2.34	\$2.43	\$2.16
1000009279	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$15.53	\$16.32	\$15.53	\$15.53	\$15.05	\$15.53	\$16.11	\$16.32	\$16.32
1000009280	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$9.47	\$10.71	\$10.71	\$10.71	\$10.30	\$10.71	\$11.12	\$11.53	\$10.30
1000009260	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground-Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$20.68	\$23.39	\$23.39	\$23.39	\$22.48	\$23.39	\$24.28	\$25.18	\$22.48
1000009261	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$26.07	\$29.47	\$29.47	\$29.47	\$28.34	\$29.47	\$30.61	\$31.74	\$28.34
1000009262	Repair existing Sheet Metal Sign and/or Posts	500	EA	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$306.00	\$300.90	\$300.90	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20
1000009263	Repair existing Extruded Panel Sign and/or Posts	200	EA	\$965.20	\$965.20	\$965.20	\$965.20	\$965.20	\$965.20	\$965.20	\$965.20	\$965.20
1000009264	Emergency Response, per event	200	EA	\$401.12	\$453.44	\$453.44	\$453.44	\$436.00	\$453.44	\$470.88	\$488.32	\$436.00
1000009265	Dismantle and haul off damaged Truss Sign Structure	1	EA	\$13,062.56	\$14,527.52	\$14,527.52	\$14,527.52	\$14,039.20	\$14,527.52	\$15,015.84	\$15,504.16	\$14,039.20
1000009266	Dismantle and haul off damaged Cantilever Sign Structure	1	EA	\$4,654.30	\$5,112.10	\$5,112.10	\$5,112.10	\$4,959.50	\$5,112.10	\$5,264.70	\$5,417.30	\$4,959.50
New #	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$31.74	\$35.89	\$35.89	\$35.89	\$34.51	\$35.89	\$37.28	\$38.65	\$34.51
1000032264	Installation of ODOT Provided LED Sign (Ground Mounted)	100	EA	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,155.00	\$1,254.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75
1000032265	Repair existing LED Sign and/or Posts	100	EA	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40
1000032266	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers beacons (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$4,760.76	\$5,381.72	\$5,381.72	\$5,381.72	\$5,174.74	\$5,381.72	\$5,588.71	\$5,795.70	\$5,174.74
1000032267	Installation of ODOT Provided solar Panel and/or batteries (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$3,402.32	\$3,846.10	\$3,846.10	\$3,846.10	\$3,698.16	\$3,846.10	\$3,994.02	\$4,141.95	\$3,698.16

[illegible]

SW0708 Sign Installation, Maintenance & Repair														
	EXHIBIT 2 Price													
Vendor Name:	Action Safety Supply Co. LLC													
ITEM ID #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated	ODOT DIVISION EIGHT (8) COUNTIES											
		Quantity	UOM	CRAIG	CREEK	DELAWARE	MAYES	NOWATA	OSAGE	OTTAWA	PAWNEE	ROGERS	TULSA	WASHINGTON
1000009270	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs	40,000	SF	\$30.53	\$29.57	\$31.12	\$30.75	\$30.75	\$30.75	\$30.69	\$30.69	\$29.57	\$29.57	\$30.28
1000009271	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground-Mounted)	40,000	SF	\$47.89	\$47.89	\$47.89	\$47.89	\$47.89	\$47.89	\$47.89	\$47.89	\$47.89	\$47.89	\$47.89
1000009272	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$54.42	\$54.42	\$54.42	\$54.42	\$54.42	\$54.42	\$54.42	\$54.42	\$54.42	\$54.42	\$54.42
1000009273	Square Tube Post (all sizes up to 2 1/2")	30,000	LF	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35	\$21.35
1000009274	Pipe Post (2 1/2" TO 3 1/2" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82	\$32.82
1000009275	Pipe Post (4" TO 5" diameter)	2,000	LF	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40	\$41.40
1000009259	W-Beam Post (W4x13 to W6x25)	4,000	LF	\$150.90	\$135.81	\$160.95	\$150.90	\$145.86	\$135.81	\$140.82	\$145.86	\$140.82	\$140.82	\$140.82
1000009276	W-Beam Post (W8x31 to W10x49)	150	LF	\$264.15	\$237.73	\$281.77	\$264.15	\$255.36	\$237.73	\$246.54	\$255.36	\$246.54	\$246.54	\$246.54
1000009277	Concrete Footings	75	CY	\$1,190.28	\$1,071.25	\$1,269.63	\$1,190.28	\$1,150.60	\$1,071.25	\$1,110.93	\$1,150.60	\$1,110.93	\$1,110.93	\$1,110.93
1000009278	Removal of Sign on Overhead Sign Structure (If not replaced)	2,000	SF	\$2.60	\$2.34	\$2.78	\$2.60	\$2.51	\$2.34	\$2.43	\$2.51	\$2.43	\$2.43	\$2.43
1000009279	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$15.53	\$16.32	\$15.53	\$15.53	\$15.05	\$15.53	\$16.11	\$16.32	\$16.32	\$16.32	\$16.32
1000009280	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$12.37	\$11.12	\$13.19	\$12.37	\$11.94	\$11.12	\$11.53	\$11.94	\$11.53	\$11.53	\$11.53
1000009260	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Ground Mounted)	4,000	SF	\$26.98	\$24.28	\$28.78	\$26.98	\$26.08	\$24.28	\$25.18	\$26.08	\$25.18	\$25.18	\$25.18
1000009261	Installation of ODOT Provided Sign - Extruded Panel Signs (Overhead Sign)	4,000	SF	\$34.01	\$30.61	\$36.28	\$34.01	\$32.87	\$30.61	\$31.74	\$32.87	\$31.74	\$31.74	\$31.74
1000009262	Repair existing Sheet Metal Sign and/or Posts	500	EA	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$306.00	\$300.90	\$300.90	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20	\$367.20
1000009263	Repair existing Extruded Panel Sign and/or Posts	200	EA	\$1,153.22	\$1,153.22	\$1,153.22	\$1,153.22	\$1,153.22	\$1,153.22	\$1,153.22	\$1,153.22	\$1,153.22	\$1,153.22	\$1,153.22
1000009264	Emergency Response, per event	200	EA	\$523.20	\$470.88	\$558.08	\$523.20	\$505.76	\$470.88	\$488.32	\$505.76	\$488.32	\$488.32	\$488.32
1000009265	Dismantle and haul off damaged Truss Sign Structure	1	EA	\$17,396.40	\$15,931.44	\$18,373.04	\$17,396.40	\$16,908.08	\$15,931.44	\$16,419.76	\$16,908.08	\$16,419.76	\$16,419.76	\$16,419.76
1000009266	Dismantle and haul off damaged Cantilever Sign Structure	1	EA	\$6,867.00	\$6,409.20	\$7,172.20	\$6,867.00	\$6,714.40	\$6,409.20	\$6,561.80	\$6,714.40	\$6,561.80	\$6,561.80	\$6,561.80
New #	Installation of Vendor Provided Sign - Sheet Metal Signs (Overhead Sign)	2,000	SF	\$41.41	\$37.28	\$44.16	\$41.41	\$40.03	\$37.28	\$38.65	\$40.03	\$38.65	\$38.65	\$38.65
1000032264	Installation of ODOT Provided LED Sign (Ground Mounted)	100	EA	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75	\$1,155.00	\$1,254.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75
1000032265	Repair existing LED Sign and/or Posts	100	EA	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40	\$3,116.40
1000032266	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers beacons (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$6,209.68	\$5,588.71	\$6,623.66	\$6,209.68	\$6,002.69	\$5,588.71	\$5,795.70	\$6,002.69	\$5,795.70	\$5,795.70	\$5,795.70
1000032267	Installation of ODOT Provided solar Panel and/or batteries (Ground Mounted)	5	EA	\$4,437.80	\$3,994.02	\$4,733.65	\$4,437.80	\$4,289.87	\$3,994.02	\$4,141.95	\$4,289.87	\$4,141.95	\$4,141.95	\$4,141.95
1000032268	Installation of ODOT Provided Flashers (beacons) (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$3,778.65	\$3,400.78	\$4,030.55	\$3,778.65	\$3,652.69	\$3,400.78	\$3,526.74	\$3,652.69	\$3,526.74	\$3,526.74	\$3,526.74
1000032270	Installation of ODOT Provided cabinets (ground mounted sign)	5	EA	\$3,340.27	\$3,006.24	\$3,562.95	\$3,340.27	\$3,228.92	\$3,006.24	\$3,117.58	\$3,228.92	\$3,117.58	\$3,117.58	\$3,117.58
1000032271	Installation of ODOT Provided cabinets (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$3,602.47	\$3,242.22	\$3,842.63	\$3,602.47	\$3,482.39	\$3,242.22	\$3,362.30	\$3,482.39	\$3,362.30	\$3,362.30	\$3,362.30
1000032269	Installation of ODOT Provided solar Panel and/or batteries (Overhead Sign)	5	EA	\$4,733.66	\$4,260.29	\$5,049.23	\$4,733.66	\$4,575.86	\$4,260.29	\$4,418.08	\$4,575.86	\$4,418.08	\$4,418.08	\$4,418.08
1000032272	Dismantle and haul off damaged type C Monotube Cantilever Sign Structure (including existing emergency and buffer sections)	1	EA	\$4,703.67	\$4,233.31	\$5,017.25	\$4,703.67	\$4,546.88	\$4,233.31	\$4,390.10	\$4,546.88	\$4,390.10	\$4,390.10	\$4,390.10

[illegible]